SECTION IIC

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s). 8391/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/11/2016

in CRLP No. 101868/2015 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

UMESH AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI @ VIJAYALAXMI Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

WITH SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No. 8401/2017

(With appln. (S) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date : 09/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

It is contended by learned counsel for the petitioners that this petition has been filed by the complainant under the provisions of Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act, 2005 and the allegations against them are general in nature and even on the basis of those allegations, no relief is claimed.

Issue notice in both the matters, returnable within six

(SAPNA BISHT) (MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER

ww.ecourts

weeks.

M

ww.ecourtsind

ww.ecourtsindia.co