SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).4120/2017 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-11-2016 in CRLP No. 101868/2015 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

UMESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI @ VIJAYALAXMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 40423/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 40426/2017)

WITH

SLP (Crl) No.4124/2017 (II-C)

Date: 24-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

Mr.Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.S.N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated that parties are willing to settle the matter and a short adjournment is prayed for this purpose.

List the matters at the end of January, 2018.

(ASHOK RAJ SINGH) COURT MASTER (MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER